

PRELIMINARY BID SUMMARY



This document is a **PRELIMINARY** summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Cary Haas Pedestrian Bridge Replacement Project

PROJECT NO.: 2024.1010

BID NO.: 25-26.013

BID OPENING:				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Con-Quest Contractors Inc		Valentine Corporation		Bridges Construction Services	
June 24 th 2026 at 3:00 P.M.				Prepared by: Diana Garcia		880 Mitten Road, Suite 105 Burlingame, CA 94010 Phone: (415) 206 - 0524		111 Pelican Way, San Rafael, CA 94901 Phone: (415) 453-3732		2112 Placer Drive, San Leandro CA Phone: (510) 760-4725	
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY		UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,989.00	\$37,989.00	\$40,165.00	\$40,165.00
2	UTILITY COORDINATION	1	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
3	TYPE III BARRICADE	6	EA	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
4	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
5	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	40	CY	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$220.00	\$8,800.00	\$320.00	\$12,800.00	\$275.00	\$11,000.00
8	REMOVE FENCE	85	LF	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$35.00	\$2,975.00	\$45.00	\$3,825.00
9	REMOVE METAL BARRIER RAIL	8	LF	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
10	REMOVE CURB	56	LF	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$60.00	\$3,360.00	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$55.00	\$3,080.00
11	REMOVE SIDEWALK	170	SY	\$65.00	\$11,050.00	\$52.00	\$8,840.00	\$160.00	\$27,200.00	\$65.00	\$11,050.00
12	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	12	CY	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00
13	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	21	TON	\$550.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,600.00	\$33,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$27,300.00	\$550.00	\$11,550.00
14	ROCK BLANKET	30	SF	\$550.00	\$16,500.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
15	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)	5	CY	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00
16	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK, 4" THICK)	23	CY	\$3,500.00	\$80,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$55,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$28,750.00
17	MINOR CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	2	CY	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
18	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, 4" THICK)	2	CY	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
19	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	12	SF	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$115.00	\$1,380.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00
20	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-3.5, BLACK)	74	LF	\$300.00	\$22,200.00	\$165.00	\$12,210.00	\$220.00	\$16,280.00	\$175.00	\$12,950.00
21	10' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-3.5, BLACK)	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
22	ROADSIDE SIGN (POST-MOUNTED)	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
23	IMPORTED TOPSOIL (CY)	1	CY	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
24	PAINT CURB (RED)	33	LF	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$25.00	\$825.00	\$20.00	\$660.00 **	\$20.00	\$660.00
25	REMOVE BOLLARD	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
26	PREFABRICATED PED. BRIDGE	1	LS	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$297,000.00	\$297,000.00	\$455,000.00	\$455,000.00
27	PREFABRICATED PED. BRIDGE ERECTION	1	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00

PRELIMINARY BID SUMMARY



This document is a **PRELIMINARY** summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Cary Haas Pedestrian Bridge Replacement Project

PROJECT NO.: 2024.1010

BID NO.: 25-26.013

28	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	30	CY	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$325.00	\$9,750.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00
29	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	23	CY	\$900.00	\$20,700.00	\$915.00	\$21,045.00	\$490.00	\$11,270.00	\$400.00	\$9,200.00
30	24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE	105	LF	\$550.00	\$57,750.00	\$775.00	\$81,375.00	\$1,290.00	\$135,450.00	\$800.00	\$84,000.00
31	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	19	CY	\$3,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$3,950.00	\$75,050.00	\$3,200.00	\$60,800.00
32	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER)	15	CY	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$3,650.00	\$54,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00
33	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	7	LF	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$190.00	\$1,330.00	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
34	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	7,000	LB	\$3.50	\$24,500.00	\$2.28	\$15,960.00	\$3.00	\$21,000.00	\$4.00	\$28,000.00
35	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
36	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	415	LB	\$100.00	\$41,500.00	\$22.00	\$9,130.00	\$21.00	\$8,715.00	\$18.00	\$7,470.00
37	HANDRAILING	15	LF	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
38	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
39	CALTRANS BARRIER I	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,120.00	\$4,240.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$1,072,830.00		\$976,775.00		\$1,053,569.00 **		\$1,250,000.00
DOCUMENTATION/QUALIFICATION:						TBD		TBD		TBD	
SUBCONTRACTORS:						Camblin Steel Service, Inc Bailey Fence Co, Inc Baldry Brothers Drilling Ronald R Nelson Contractor, Inc		Pacific Coast Drilling Bailey Fence Altamont Rebar Apena Engineering Maxim Crane Farmest Safety		TBD	
NOTES:						** Math Error Corrected		** Math Error Corrected,		** Math Error Corrected	

Diana Garcia

Project Manager

Date: 6/26/2026

PRELIMINARY BID SUMMARY



This document is a **PRELIMINARY** summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Cary Haas Pedestrian Bridge Replacement Project

PROJECT NO.: 2024.1010

BID NO.: 25-26.013

BID OPENING:			Bay Construction Co.		Penkor Wrecking		Viking Construction Company		APENA Engineering, Inc.	
June 24 th 2026 at 3:00 P.M.			4026 Martin Luther King Jr. Way, Oakland, CA 94609 Phone: (510) 658-7225		1791 Via Hermana, San Lorenzo, CA 94580 Phone: (341) 208-8911		3835 Security Park Drive Rancho Cordova, CA 95742 Phone: (916) 852-5530		207 Oakes Blvd. San Leandro, CA 94577 Phone: (510) 575-2547	
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	UTILITY COORDINATION	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	TYPE III BARRICADE	6 EA	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
4	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	1 LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PRO	1 LS	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
6	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	40 CY	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$550.00	\$22,000.00	\$185.00	\$7,400.00
8	REMOVE FENCE	85 LF	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$200.00	\$17,000.00
9	REMOVE METAL BARRIER RAIL	8 LF	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
10	REMOVE CURB	56 LF	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$120.00	\$6,720.00	\$55.00	\$3,080.00
11	REMOVE SIDEWALK	170 SY	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$80.00	\$13,600.00	\$99.00	\$16,830.00
12	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	12 CY	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$325.00	\$3,900.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$360.00	\$4,320.00
13	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	21 TON	\$600.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,800.00	\$685.00	\$14,385.00
14	ROCK BLANKET	30 SF	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
15	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)	5 CY	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
16	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK, 4" THICK)	23 CY	\$4,250.00	\$97,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$750.00	\$17,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$36,800.00
17	MINOR CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	2 CY	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
18	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, 4" THICK)	2 CY	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
19	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	12 SF	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$10,200.00
20	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-3.5, BLACK VINYL)	74 LF	\$200.00	\$14,800.00	\$150.00	\$11,100.00	\$300.00	\$22,200.00	\$400.00	\$29,600.00
21	10' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-3.5, BLACK VINYL)	2 EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
22	ROADSIDE SIGN (POST-MOUNTED)	2 EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00 **
23	IMPORTED TOPSOIL (CY)	1 CY	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
24	PAINT CURB (RED)	33 LF	\$10.00	\$330.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$68.00	\$2,244.00
25	REMOVE BOLLARD	2 EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
26	PREFABRICATED PED. BRIDGE	1 LS	\$213,000.00	\$213,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$655,000.00	\$655,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
27	PREFABRICATED PED. BRIDGE ERECTION	1 LS	\$246,000.00	\$246,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00

PRELIMINARY BID SUMMARY



This document is a **PRELIMINARY** summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Cary Haas Pedestrian Bridge Replacement Project

PROJECT NO.: 2024.1010

BID NO.: 25-26.013

28	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	30	CY	\$840.00	\$25,200.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00
29	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	23	CY	\$400.00	\$9,200.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$700.00	\$16,100.00	\$960.00	\$22,080.00
30	24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILIN	105	LF	\$1,100.00	\$115,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$357,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$173,250.00
31	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	19	CY	\$3,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$186,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$114,000.00
32	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER)	15	CY	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$142,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$93,000.00
33	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	7	LF	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
34	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	7,000	LB	\$3.00	\$21,000.00	\$5.00	\$35,000.00	\$5.00	\$35,000.00	\$8.00	\$56,000.00
35	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
36	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	415	LB	\$100.00	\$41,500.00	\$100.00	\$41,500.00	\$25.00	\$10,375.00	\$100.00	\$41,500.00
37	HANDRAILING	15	LF	\$375.00	\$5,625.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00
38	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
39	CALTRANS BARRIER I	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$1,371,395.00 **		\$1,420,500.00		\$2,287,895.00		\$1,483,289.00
DOCUMENTATION/QUALIFICATION:				TBD		TBD		TBD		TBD	
SUBCONTRACTORS:				Hatton Cran & Rigging True North Steel Bailey Fence Company, Inc. Camblin Steel Service Inc Verux SDI Services		Verux Diamond Fence Co Grainger Industry Supply TruNorth Steel Bridge Mercoza Sheedy Rise Drilling		Camblin Steel Service Pacific Cost Drilling		Hatton BCI	
NOTES:				** Math Error Corrected		** Math Error Corrected		** Math Error Corrected		** Math Error Corrected	